QUICK START GUIDE FOR DEMONSTRATION CIRCUIT 501
Universal High Input Voltage 12V/6A POWER SUPPLY
  1
LTC3703
DESCRIPTION
Demonstration circuit 501 is high power, high voltage,
and high efficiency DC/DC buck converter featuring the
LTC3703.

TG
BOOST
VIN
Linear Technology Corporation
LTC3703EGN
Bill Of Material
Demo  Bd. #501A
4/4/2005
Item Qty Reference Part Description Manufacture / Part #
1 2 CIN2,CIN1 Cap., X7R 1uF 100V 20% TDK C4532X7R2A105M
2 0 CIN3,CIN4 (Opt) Cap., X7R 1uF 100V 20% TDK C4532X7R2A105M
3 1 CIN5 Cap., Alum 68uF 100V 25% SANYO 100MV68AX
4 0 CIN6 (Opt) Cap., Alum 68uF 100V 25% SANYO 100MV68AX
5 1 COUT1 Cap., Alum 270uF 16V 20% OSCON 16SP270M
6 0 COUT2 (Opt) Cap., Alum 270uF 16V 20% OSCON 16SP270M
7 2 COUT4,COUT3 Cap., X7R 10uF 16V 20% Taiyo Yuden EMK325BJ106KN
8 0 COUT5 (Opt) Cap., X7R 10uF 16V 20% Taiyo Yuden EMK325BJ106KN
9 3 CSS1,C1,C3 Cap., X7R 1000pF 100V 10% AVX 06031C102KAT2A
10 1 CVCC1 Cap., Alum 22uF 25V 25% SANYO 25MV22UAX
11 2 C5,C2 Cap., X5R 0.22uF 16V 20% Taiyo Yuden EMK107BJ224MA
12 1 C4 Cap., NPO 470pF 25V 10% AVX 06033A471KAT2A
13 1 C6 Cap., X7R 0.1uF 16V 20% Taiyo Yuden EMK107BJ104M
14 1 C7 Cap., X5R 1uF 16V 20% Taiyo Yuden EMK212BJ105MG
15 0 C8 (Opt) Cap., X7R 0.1uF 16V 20% Taiyo Yuden EMK107BJ104M
16 1 C9 Cap., X7R  2200pF 25V 20% AVX 06033C222MAT2A
17 0 C10 (Opt) Cap., X5R 1uF 16V 20% Taiyo Yuden EMK212BJ105MG
18 0 C11 (Opt) Cap., NPO 220pF 25V 5% AVX 06033A221JAT1A
19 0 C12 (Opt) Cap., X5R 4.7uF 6.3V 20% Taiyo Yuden JMK212BJ475MG-T
20 0 C14,C13 (Opt) Cap., 0603
21 1 D1 Diode,  Speed Switching  Diodes Inc. BAS19 -7
22 0 D2 (Opt) Schotkky Barrier  Rectifier  Diodes Inc. B1100
23 1 D3 Schotkky Barrier  Rectifier  Diodes Inc. B1100 -13
24 1 D4 Zener Diode,  8.2V  Diodes Inc. MMBZ5237B-7
25 0 D5 (Opt) Schottky Diode,  40V  ZETEX ZHCS400
26 1 D6 Schottky Diode,  Super-Mini  Central Semi. Corp CMDSH-3 - LTC
27 1 D7 Zener Diode,  11V  On Semi. MMBZ5241B-7
28 3 JP1,JP2 ,JP3 Headers,  3 Pins 2mm Ctrs.  CommConn Con Inc. 2802S-03G2
29 3 XJ1,XJ2,XJ3 Shunt,  2 Pins 2mm Ctrs.  CommConn Con Inc. CCIJ2MM-138G
30 1 L1 Inductor,  7.8uH  Vishay Dale IHLP-5050EZ-01-7R8-M
Inductor,  8uH  Sumida CDEP134-8R0MC
31 0 L2 (Opt) Inductor,  10uH 300mA 0.42 Ohm muRata LQH32CN100K53
32 2 M1,M3 Mosfet N-Chan.,  PowerPAK SO8  Vishay Siliconix Si7852DP
33 0 M4,M2 Mosfet N-Chan.,  PowerPAK SO8  Vishay Siliconix Si7852DP
34 1 Q1 XSTR,,  DARLINGTON  Zetex FZT600TA
35 2 R1,R16 Res., Chip 100 0.06W 5% AAC CR16-101JM
36 6 R2,R3,R9-R11,R14 Jumper, Chip 0 Ohm 1/16W 5% AAC CJ06-000M
Page 1 - of  - 2
Linear Technology Corporation
LTC3703EGN
Bill Of Material
Demo  Bd. #501A
4/4/2005
Item Qty Reference Part Description Manufacture / Part #
37 1 R4 Res., Chip 28.0K 0.1W   1% AAC CR16-2802FM
38 2 R5 ,R18 Res., Chip 10K 0.1W 5% AAC CR16-103JM
39 1 R6 Res., Chip 10 0.1W 5% AAC CR16-100JM
40 1 R7 Res., Chip 8.06K 0.1W 1% AAC CR16-8061FM
41 1 R8 Res., Chip 12.1K  0.1W  1% AAC CR16-1212FM
42 0 R12,R15  (Opt) Res., 0603
43 1 R13 Res., Chip 113K 0.1W 1% AAC CR16-1133FM
44 1 R17 Res., Chip 100 0.25W 5% AAC CR18-101JM
45 0 R19    (Opt) Res., Chip 107K 0.1W 1% AAC CR16-1073FM
46 0 R20    (Opt) Res., Chip 10K 0.1W 5% AAC CR16-103JM
47 0 R21    (Opt) Res., Chip 12.4K 0.1W 1% AAC CR16-1242FM
48 9 TP1-TP9 Turret,  Testpoint  Mill Max 2501-2   (sealed bags)
49 1 U1 I.C.,  Step-Down Reg.  Linear Tech. Corp. LTC3703EGN
50 0 U2    (Opt) I.C.,  DC/DC Converter  Linear Tech. Corp. LT1613CS5
51 4 SCREW, #4-40, 1/4" ANY                      (sealed bags)